

Stoney Cross, Forest Road, Near Fritham, S043



Stoney Cross is located between Fritham and Ocknell Campsite. This location is used all year round for the Friday evening social runs. To get there you need to come via Cadnam and then Brook however to leave you can turn right from the carpark and head back out on to the A31 back towards Cadnam. If in doubt, follow the BROWN signs for OCKNELL CAMPSITE and the carpark is located a few hundred metres from here.



Road	Distance (miles)	Directions	Total (miles)
	0.00	Start out on Hazel Farm Road	0.00
A336	0.14	At roundabout take the 3rd exit onto the A336	0.14
	0.35	At roundabout take the 2nd exit onto the A336	0.49
	0.18	At roundabout take the 2nd exit onto the A336 Signposted Netley Marsh, Cadnam	0.67
A337	2.68	At roundabout take the 2nd exit onto the A337 Signposted London M27, Ringwood, Bournemouth	3.34
B3079	0.37	At roundabout take the 2nd exit onto the B3079 Signposted Fordingbridge	3.71
B3078	1.24	Branch left onto Roger Penny Way - B3078 Signposted Fordingbridge	4.95
	1.47	Turn left	6.42
	2.39	Turn right	8.81
	0.11	Turn right	8.92
	0.04	Turn right	8.96
	0.04	Turn left	9.01
	0.02	Arrive on unnamed road	9.02

These directions are to the campsite. The car park for training is just before it on the right.

